
Board of Education Approved

Contracts Valuing $25,000 or More

July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010

Vendor Purpose of Contract Contract Amount Multi-Year Minority Female Disabled Local None

A Lamp Concrete Contractors Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - asphalt paving $759,786.55 no X

Advanced Data Technologies Early Childhood Center - structured connectivity system $131,144.54 no X

Advanced Data Technologies Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - structured connectivity systems $1,328,632.42 no X

All American Paper Company District custodial paper products $126,758.00 no X

All American Paper Company District custodial polyliner products $48,332.40 no X

Allied Landscaping Corporation Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - landscaping $689,280.00 no X

ARAMARK Uniform Services High School towel service $49,000.00 no X

Arlington Computer Products Technology network switches for Ann Reid EC Center & Naperville Central $270,709.00 no X

Arlington Computer Products Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - digital signage $138,680.00 no X

Associated Electrical Contractors Naperville Central HS South Addition - light fixture pre-purchase $394,325.00 no X

ATI Holdings, LLC High School athletic training services $45,000.00 yes - 3 year X

Avalon Petroleum Company Transportation fuel $695,000.00 no X

Beaird Group Technology consulting services - development of request for proposal for student information systems $120,580.00 no X X

Bisping Construction Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - site utilities & detention $3,285,000.00 no X

Bisping Construction Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation change order - site utilities & detention $485,000.00 no X

Boelter Contracting, LLC Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - food service equipment for culinary arts $82,791.00 no X

Builders Concrete Services, LLC Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - building & site concrete $1,558,775.00 no X

Capitol Mechanical Industries, Inc. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - plumbing $2,375,300.00 no X

Carlo Steel Corporation Naperville Central HS South Addition - misc steel $350,000.00 no X

Carroll Seating Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - lockers $322,800.00 no X

Champion Drywall, Inc. Naperville Central HS South Addition - interior steel studs & drywall $761,645.00 no X

Charles E. Shomo and Associates, Inc. Naperville Central HS - science lab casework & equipment $815,000.00 no X

City of Naperville District crossing guard agreement $88,000.00 no X

Collective Liability Insurance Cooperative District Property, Automotive, Liability and Excess Worker's Compensation Insurance Renewal $690,680.00 no X

Connelly Electric Co. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - electric - original bid plus contract reassignment change order $6,138,250.00 no X

Construction Solutions of Illinois, Inc. Wash Room Renovation at Ellsworth Elementary $99,723.00 no X

Cornell Interventions, Inc./ABRAXAS District alternative educational services $1,478,574.00 yes - 3 year X

Creative Publications Curriculum K-5 Textbook Adoption - Math $49,423.10 no X

DeMoulin Brothers and Company Naperville North HS - band uniforms $48,044.03 no X

DL Cook Corporation Naperville Central HS South Addition - electrical - work completed prior to contract reassignment $817,261.55 no X

F.E. Moran, Inc. Naperville Central HS South Addition - fire protection for additions and renovations $926,425.00 no X

First Student Transporation services for special education $7,700,000.00 yes - 3 year X

Fitzgerald’s Electrical Contracting, Inc. Gutter and Roof Replacement at Ellsworth Elementary $264,430.00 no X

Flo-Tech Mechanical Systems, Inc Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - HVAC & BAS $5,238,500.00 no X

Frank Cooney Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - classroom and cafeteria furniture $249,199.94 no X

G.E. Riddiford Roofing Company roofing work at Elmwood Elementary School and Naperville North HS $862,335.00 no X

Hammert's Iron Works, Inc. Naperville Central HS South Addition Change Order - structural steel $101,134.00 no X

Hartwig Plumbing and Heating Naperville Central HS South Addition - plumbing $789,500.00 no X

Heinemann Curriculum K-5 Textbook Adoption - Math $25,629.60 no X

Hoppy's Landscaping, Inc. Naperville Central HS - athletic fields $473,675.00 no X

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Curriculum K-5 Textbook Adoption - Math $1,406,933.92 yes - 7 year X

Interkal, LLC Naperville Central HS - bleachers $57,523.00 no X

Interstate Music District musical instrument purchase $31,898.00 no X

Irwin Telescopic Seating Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - telescoping stands $113,800.10 no X

Iwanski-Pyzik Masonry and Builders, Inc Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - masonry $3,142,500.00 no X

James J. King building trades property - 212 Basswood, Naperville, IL 60540 $305,000.00 no X

Joseph Construction Company Naperville Central HS South Addition - doors, frames & hardware $256,533.00 no X

Just Rite Acoustics, Inc. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - acoustical ceiling $1,224,000.00 no X

Kendall Hunt Curriculum K-5 Textbook Adoption - Math $30,367.05 no X

Kingston Tile Company, Ltd. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - VCT, resilient & base $825,024.00 no X

L.J. Dodd Construction, Inc. Naperville North HS - chemistry lab renovation $377,000.00 no X

Larson Equipment and Furniture Company Naperville North HS - auditorium seating $213,397.00 no X

LJ Morse Construction Company Naperville Central HS South Addition - steel stud framing & metal wall panels $708,206.00 no X

Low Voltage Sales, LLC Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - paging & intercom system $500,682.00 no X

Lowery McDonnell Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - custom casework $671,000.00 no X

Lowery McDonnell Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - library furniture $81,864.00 no X

Lowery McDonnell Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - integrated department office furniture $229,470.00 no X

Lowery McDonnell Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - classroom and cafeteria furniture $60,455.60 no X

Lowery Tile Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - ceramic tile $251,000.00 no X

Manusos General Contractor, Inc. Early Childhood Center - change order for contract reassignment for asphalt paving $40,000.00 no X X

Mastership Construction Company, Inc. Naperville Central HS South Addition - masonry work $1,979,000.00 no X



Board of Education Approved

Contracts Valuing $25,000 or More

July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010

Mathrack Curriculum K-5 Textbook Adoption - Math $52,927.50 yes - 7 year X

McHenry County Glass and Mirror, Inc. Naperville Central HS South Addition - windows, curtainwall, storefront & skylights $916,400.00 no X

McHenry County Glass and Mirror, Inc. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - windows, curtainwall & storefront $1,127,000.00 no X

Mechanical Concepts of Illinois Naperville Central HS South Addition - HVAC $1,823,000.00 no X

Meyer Paving District asphalt work $1,000,000.00 yes - 3 year X

MG Mechanical Contracting Naperville North HS - mechanical work $1,161,966.00 no X

Midland Paper District bulk copy paper purchase $257,171.60 no X

Midwest Fireproofing Early Childhood Center - spray on acoustical treatment $99,900.00 no X

Midwest Service Group Naperville Central HS South Addition - spray applied fire proofing $173,200.00 no X

Midwest Service Group Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - spray applied fireproofing $543,800.00 no X

Midwest Transit Transportation bus purchase (less trade-ins) $1,504,046.00 no X

Naperville Excavating Naperville North HS Parking Lot Change Order - City & County mandated fire hydrants & storm water management $62,400.00 no X

Naperville Excavating Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - grading, excavation & backfill $604,299.25 no X

Nasco Curriculum K-5 Textbook Adoption - Math $121,915.10 yes - 7 year X

Novanis Technology equipment for annual replacement cycle, NCHS additions & renovations and Ann Reid EC Center $2,446,829.50 no X X

Olsson Roofing Company, Inc. Naperville Central HS South Addition - roofing and sheetmetal $476,185.00 no X

Ombudsman Educational Services, Ltd. District alternative educational services $1,115,025.00 yes - 3 year X

Ombudsman Educational Services, Ltd. District alternative educational services for Transition $336,111.44 yes - 3 year X

Pepper Construction Company Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - steel studs, drywall/gypsum & metal wall panel $1,785,500.00 no X

Prager Moving & Storage Co. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - mover and storage $51,353.00 no X

Prentice Hall Curriculum K-5 Textbook Adoption - Math $153,417.18 yes - 7 year X

RB Construction, Inc. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - general trades $2,744,141.00 no X

Really Good Stuff Curriculum K-5 Textbook Adoption - Math $30,780.00 yes - 7 year X

Replacement Window Systems window replacement at Lincoln Junior HS and Elmwood Elementary School $838,673.00 no X

Ruffalo Painting Company Inc. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - painting $935,872.00 no X

Schindler Elevator Corporation Naperville Central HS South Addition - elevators $137,000.00 no X

School Specialty, Inc. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - classroom and cafeteria furniture $75,765.00 no X

Seasons 4 Naperville Central HS South Addition - mechanical pre-purchase $586,555.00 no X

Sodexo America, LLC Food Service Management Company $3,500,000.00 no X

Sound, Inc. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - electronic security system $229,780.00 no X

Stafford-Smith, Inc. Naperville Central HS - food service equipment $790,401.00 no X

Strescore, Inc. Naperville Central Addition & Renovation - pre-case concrete plank $240,560.00 no X


